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C.S.J.M. UNIVERSITY, KANPUR  

B.B.A. 

Scheme of Examination (July 11 to Dec. 11 Sem.)  
 

B.B.A.    (FIRST SEMESTER)     Time- (10:00 A.M. to 1:00 P.M.) 
 

Day & Date    Paper 

 

Tuesday -  03-01-2012  Business Organizatiion (New Course) - For Regular Students  

Principles of Management (Old Course)  

( For Ex. &  B.P. Students ) 
 

Friday  -  06-01-2012  Business Mathematics (New Course) - For Regular Students 

Business Statistics (Old Course) - For Ex.  & B.P. Students 
 

Monday    -  09-01-2012  Principles of Economics (New Course)  For Regular Students 

Economic Theory & Practice (Old Course)  

( For Ex. & B.P. Students ) 
 

Wednesday -  11-01-2012  Book Keeping and Basic Accounting (New Course)  

( For Regular Students ) 
Introduction to Computer (Old Course)  

( For Ex. & B.P. Students ) 
 

Friday   -  13-01-2012  Business Laws (New Course) - For Regular Students 

Principles of Accountancy (Old Course)  

( For Ex.  & B.P. Students ) 
 

Tuesday   -  17-01-2012  Fundamentals of  Management (New Course) - For Regular Students 
 

Saturday   -  21-01-2012  Business Ethics (New Course) - For Regular Students  

 

B.B.A.    (THIRD SEMESTER)     Time- (2:00 P.M. to 5:00 P.M.) 

Day & Date    Paper 

      

Wednesday -  04-01-2012  Human Psychology  
 

Saturday -  07-01-2012  Government & Business 
 

Tuesday -  10-01-2012  Commercial Law  
 

Thursday -  12-01-2012  Company Accounting  
 

Monday -  16-01-2012  Principles of Marketing 

 

B.B.A.    (FIFTH SEMESTER)     Time- (2:00 P.M. to 5:00 P.M.) 

Day & Date    Paper 

     

Tuesday -  03-01-2012  Industrial Law & Practice  
 

Friday    -  06-01-2012  Computer Applications in Business 
 

Monday -  09-01-2012  Marketing Research  
 

Wednesday -  11-01-2012  Direct Taxes  
 

Friday  -  13-01-2012  Financial Mathematics  

 

                               
                                       Registrar 
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C.S.J.M. UNIVERSITY, KANPUR  

M.B.A. Full Time 

Scheme of Examination (July 11 to Dec. 11 Sem.) 
 

M.B.A. Full Time    (FIRST SEMESTER)      Time-(10:00 A.M. to 1:00 P.M.) 
 

Day & Date    Paper 
 

Tuesday -  03-01-2012  Management Concepts and Processes  
 

Friday  -  06-01-2012  Management Economics  
 

Monday -  09-01-2012  Environment and Management  
 

Wednesday -  11-01-2012  Financial Accounting  
 

Friday  -  13-01-2012  Quantitative Methods  
 

Tuesday -  17-01-2012  Business Legislation 
 

Thursday -  19-01-2012  Indian Ethos and Values  
 

Saturday -  21-01-2012  Computer Applications in Management 
 

M.B.A. Full Time    (THIRD SEMESTER)    Time- (2:00 P.M. to 5:00 P.M.)  
 

Day & Date    Paper 
 

Wednesday -  04-01-2012  Organisational Behaviour         
 

Saturday -  07-01-2012  Operations Research  
 

Tuesday -  10-01-2012       Management of Financial Institutions & Financial Services/  

Management of Manpower Planning and Policy 

Thursday -  12-01-2012  Security Analysis & Plortfolio Management / Industrial Relations  
 

Monday -  16-01-2012  Corporate Tax Planning/ Human Resource Development:   

     Strategies System 

Wednesday -  18-01-2012  Marketing Research Consumer Behavior and Protection   
 

Friday  -  20-01-2012  Advertising and Sales Management   
 

Monday -  23-01-2012  Marketing of Services 

 

  

          Registrar 
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C.S.J.M. UNIVERSITY, KANPUR  

M.B.A. Part Time 
Scheme of Examination (July 11 to Dec. 11 Sem.) 

 

M.B.A. Part Time    (FIRST SEMESTER)    Time-(10:00 A.M. to 1:00 P.M.) 
 

Day & Date    Paper 
 

Tuesday -  03-01-2012  Management Concepts and Processes  

 

Friday  -  06-01-2012     Managerial Economics  
 

Monday -  09-01-2012  Environment & Management    
 

Wednesday -  11-01-2012  Financial Accounting       
   

Friday  -  13-01-2012  Business Legislation      
 

Tuesday -  17-01-2012  Indian Ethos and Values    
 

 

M.B.A. Part Time    (THIRD SEMESTER)    Time-(2:00 P.M. to 5:00 P.M.) 
 

Day & Date    Paper 
 

Wednesday -  04-01-2012  Marketing Management  

 

Saturday -  07-01-2012  Financial Management   
 

Tuesday -  10-01-2012  Production and Material Management     
 

Thursday -  12-01-2012  Human Resource Management      
 

Monday -  16-01-2012  Organizational Behavior    
 

Wednesday -  18-01-2012     Operations Research  

  

 

M.B.A. Part Time    (FIFTH SEMESTER)    Time-(2:00 P.M. to 5:00 P.M.) 
 

Day & Date    Paper 
 

Tuesday -  03-01-2012  Business Policy & Strategic Management       
 

Friday   -  06-01-2012     Corporate Tax Planning  
 

Monday -  09-01-2012  Financial Decision Making    
 

Wednesday -  11-01-2012  Marketing of Services   
 

Friday  -  13-01-2012  International Marketing      
 

Tuesday -  17-01-2012  Human Resources Development Strategies and Systems  
 

Thursday -  19-01-2012  Compensation Management 

 

 

 

 

           

Registrar 
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C.S.J.M. UNIVERSITY, KANPUR  

M.B.E. 

Scheme of Examination (July 11 to Dec. 11 Sem.) 

 
M.B.E.      (FIRST SEMESTER)     Time-(10:00 A.M. to 1:00 P.M.) 

 

Day & Date    Paper     

     

Tuesday   -  03-01-2012  Business Economics 

 

Friday  -  06-01-2012  Business Finance  

 

Monday    -  09-01-2012  Business Statistics  

    

Wednesday -  11-01-2012  Principles of Management   

 

Friday    -  13-01-2012  Marketing Theory and Practices 

  

Tuesday  -  17-01-2012  Environment & Management  

 

Thursday -  19-01-2012  Computer Applications  

  

 
M.B.E .     (THIRD SEMESTER)    Time- (2:00 P.M. to 5:00 P.M.) 
 

Day & Date    Paper 

     

Wednesday  -  04-01-2012  Project Appraisal & Investment Planning  

 

Saturday -  07-01-2012  Industrial Economics and Law     

 

Tuesday -  10-01-2012   International Environment & Management    

 

Thursday -  12-01-2012  Business Policy and Strategy  

    

Monday   -  16-01-2012  Rural Marketing      

 

Wednesday -  18-01-2012  Operations Research & Decision Method  

 

Friday  -  20-01-2012  Information Management    

 

 

 

 

          Registrar 
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C.S.J.M. UNIVERSITY, KANPUR  

M.F.C. 

Scheme of Examination (July 11 to Dec. 11 Sem.) 

 
M.F.C.      (FIRST SEMESTER)               Time-(10:00 A.M. to 1:00 P.M.) 
 

Day & Date    Paper 
     

Tuesday     -  03-01-2012  Management Concepts &  Organisational Behavior  

 

Friday  -  06-01-2012  Business Environment  

   

Monday -  09-01-2012  Managerial Economics  

 

Wednesday -  11-01-2012  Statistical Analysis  

 

Friday   -  13-01-2012  Financial and Cost Accounting 

 

Tuesday -  17-01-2012  Marketing Management  

 

Thursday -  19-01-2012    Financial Management  

 

 
M.F.C.      (THIRD SEMESTER)     Time- (2:00 P.M. to 5:00 P.M.) 
   

Day & Date    Paper 

 

Wednesday  -  04-01-2012  Operations Research    

 

Saturday -  07-01-2012  Financial Services Marketing    

 

Tuesday   -  10-01-2012  International Finance      

    

Thursday -  12-01-2012  Portfolio Management  

 

Monday   -  16-01-2012  E-Commerce    

 

Wednesday -  18-01-2012  Corporate Tax Planning and Management    

    

 

 

 

        

 

          Registrar 
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C.S.J.M. UNIVERSITY, KANPUR  

M.T.M. 

Scheme of Examination (July 11 to Dec. 11 Sem.) 

 
M.T.M.      (FIRST SEMESTER)               Time-(10:00 A.M. to 1:00 P.M.) 
 

Day & Date    Paper 

     

Tuesday -  03-01-2012  Fundamentals of Management 

 

Friday  -  06-01-2012  Basic of Tourism  

 

Monday -  09-01-2012  Basic of Tourism Accounting and Finance  

 

Wednesday   -  11-01-2012  Computer Application &  Information Technology in Tourism  

 

Friday  -  13-01-2012  Indian History & Heritage Management 

 

 
M.T.M.      (THIRD SEMESTER)    Time- (2:00 P.M. to 5:00 P.M.) 
 

Day & Date    Paper 

     

Wednesday -  04-01-2012  Adventure Tourism     

 

Saturday -  07-01-2012  Tourism Planning Policy & Development  

 

Tuesday -  10-01-2012   Travel Agency and  Tour Operations   

 

Thursday -  12-01-2012  Accommodation Services & Management  

 

Monday -  16-01-2012  Travel Trade & Transport    

 

Wednesday -  18-01-2012  Foreign Language (French)  

 

 

  

 

          Registrar 
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C.S.J.M. UNIVERSITY, KANPUR  

D.C.A. 

Scheme of Examination (July 11 to Dec. 11 Sem.) 

 
D.C.A.      (FIRST SEMESTER)      Time-(11:00 A.M. to 2:00 P.M.) 

 

Day & Date    Paper 

     

Tuesday  -  03-01-2012       Introduction to Computer Organization   

 

Friday  -  06-01-2012  Computer Programming in ''C'' 

 

Monday -  09-01-2012  PC Software ( MS-Office ) 

 

Wednesday   -  11-01-2012  Introduction to Operating System  

 

Friday  -  13-01-2012  Lab-Ist and Lab-IInd 

 

 

 

 
D.C.A.      (SECOND SEMESTER)      Time-(11:00 A.M. to 2:00 P.M.) 

 

Day & Date    Paper 

     

Wednesday -  04-01-2012  Data & File Structure   

 

Saturday -  07-01-2012  Principles of Database Management System 

 

Tuesday -  10-01-2012  Computer Network 

 

Thursday -  12-01-2012  Information System 

 

Tuesday -  17-01-2012  Lab-Ist and Lab-IInd 

 

 

 

 

 

          Registrar 
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C.S.J.M. UNIVERSITY, KANPUR  

Master of Social Work 

Scheme of Examination (July 11 to Dec. 11 Sem.) 

 
M.S.W.      (FIRST SEMESTER)      Time-(11:00 A.M. to 2:00 P.M.) 

 

Day & Date    Paper 

     

Friday  -  06-01-2012  I- History and Philosophy of Social Work   

 

Monday -  09-01-2012  II- Social Case Work and Social Group Work 

 

Wednesday -  11-01-2012  III- Social Science Concept for Social Work 

 

Friday     -  13-01-2012  IV- Methods of Social Research  

 

 

 

 

M.S.W.      (THIRD SEMESTER)      Time-(11:00 A.M. to 2:00 P.M.) 

 
Day & Date    Paper 

     

Thursday -  05-01-2012  I- Behavioral Sc. Concepts for Social Works   

 

Saturday -  07-01-2012  II- Social Action & Social Movements 

 

Tuesday -  10-01-2012  III- Social Policy, Planning and Development 

 

Thursday -  12-01-2012  IV- All Specialization Papers 

 

 

 

 

          Registrar 
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 C.S.J.M. UNIVERSITY, KANPUR  

Journalism & Mass Communication 

Scheme of Examination (July 11 to Dec. 11 Sem.) 

 
M.J.M.C.      (FIRST SEMESTER)      Time-(10:00 A.M. to 1:00 P.M.) 

  

 

Day & Date    Paper     
     

Friday     -  06-01-2012       I-  Basic Principles of Communication and Mass Communication 

 

Saturday  -  07-01-2012  II- History, Growth and Development of Mass Media 

    

Monday -  09-01-2012  III-News Reporting and Editing 

 

Tuesday -  10-01-2012  IV-Press Laws 

 
 

M.J.M.C.      (THIRD SEMESTER)                   Time-(2:00 P.M. to 5:00 P.M.) 

       

Day & Date    Paper     

     

Friday  -  06-01-2012  I-  Advanced and Specialized Reporting 

 

Saturday -  07-01-2012  II- Advanced Editing, Designing & Printing 

 

Monday -  09-01-2012  III-T.V. Journalism 

 

Tuesday -  10-01-2012  IV-Computer in Mass Media   

 

 

P.G.D.J.M.C.    (FIRST SEMESTER)     Time-(10:00 P.M. to 1:00 P.M.) 

 

Day & Date    Paper     

     

Friday  -  06-01-2012  I-  Basic Principles of Communication and Mass Communication 

 

Saturday -  07-01-2012  II- History, Growth and Development of Mass Media  

  

Monday -  09-01-2012  III-News Reporting and Editing 

 

Tuesday -  10-01-2012  IV-Media Laws 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

          Registrar 
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C.S.J.M. UNIVERSITY, KANPUR  

Life Sciences 

Scheme of Examination (July 11 to Dec. 11 Sem.) 

 
M.Sc.-LIFE SCIENCES  (FIRST SEMESTER)    Time-(11:00 A.M. to 2:00 P.M.) 

 
Day & Date    Paper 

     

Tuesday -  03-01-2012  I-   Physics ( Remedial)  (For Bio Group)  

       OR 

     III-Biology - I (Remedial) (For Math Group) 

 

 

Wednesday -  04-01-2012  II- Mathematics - I (Remedial) (For Bio Group)                                                                              

       OR 

     IV-Biology - II (Remedial) (For Math Group)   

  

 

                                                                              ( All Below Compulsory) 

 

 

Friday   -  06-01-2012  V-  Chemistry  

 

 

Saturday -  07-01-2012  VI- Biochemistry - I 

 

 

Monday -  09-01-2012  VII-Microbiology 

 

 

Tuesday   -  10-01-2012  VIII-Cell Biology - I  

 

 

Wednesday -  11-01-2012  IX -  Genetics  

 

 

 

 

 

         Registrar 
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    C.S.J.M. UNIVERSITY, KANPUR  

Life Sciences 

Scheme of Examination (July 11 to Dec. 11 Sem.) 
 

M.Sc.-LIFE SCIENCES  (THIRD SEMESTER)   Time-(11:00 P.M. to 2:00 P.M.) 

 

Day & Date    Paper 

     

Wednesday -  04-01-2012  Bioinformatics 

 

Friday  -  06-01-2012  Molecular Genetics and Genetic Engineering 

      

Saturday -  07-01-2012  Cancer Biology  

       

Monday -  09-01-2012  Ecology & Biodiversity   

 

Tuesday -  10-01-2012  Advanced Microbial  Physiology  

 

Wednesday -  11-01-2012  Human Genetics   

      

Thursday -  12-01-2012  Neurophysiology    

 

Friday  -  13-01-2012  Developmental Biology 

 

Monday -  16-01-2012  Biostatistics 

 

Tuesday -  17-01-2012  Photobiology 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

         Registrar 
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C.S.J.M. UNIVERSITY, KANPUR  

Biotechnology 

Scheme of Examination (July 11 to Dec. 11 Sem.) 

 
M.Sc.-BIOTECHNOLOGY      (FIRST SEMESTER)   Time-(11:00 A.M. to 2:00 P.M.) 

 
Day & Date    Paper 

     

Tuesday -  03-01-2012  I-  Molecular Cell Biology   

  

Friday  -  06-01-2012  II- General Biochemistry  

 

Monday -  09-01-2012  III-Biophysical Chemistry and Techniques  

 

Wednesday -  11-01-2012  IV-Fundamentals of Biostatistics and Biomathematics 

 

 

M.Sc.-BIOTECHNOLOGY     (THIRD SEMESTER)   Time-(11:00 A.M. to 2:00 P.M.) 

 
Day & Date    Paper 

     

Wednesday -  04-01-2012  I-  Cellular and Molecular Immunology   

  

Saturday -  07-01-2012  II- Principles and Methods of Genetic Engineering 

 

Tuesday -  10-01-2012  III-Cell and Tissue Culture 

 

Thursday -  12-01-2012  IV-Enzymology and Emzyme Technology 

 

 

 

 

 

 

         Registrar 
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C.S.J.M. UNIVERSITY, KANPUR  

BIOCHEMISTRY  
 

Scheme of Examination (July 11 to Dec. 11 Sem.) 

 

 
M.Sc.-BIOCHEMISTRY      (FIRST SEMESTER)   Time-(11:00 A.M. to 2:00 P.M.) 

 

Day & Date    Paper 

     

Tuesday -  03-01-2012  General Biochemistry   

 

Friday  -  06-01-2012  Cell Biology & Member Biochemistry  

 

Monday -  09-01-2012  Biophysical Chemistry, Tech. & Its Applications 

 

Wednesday -  11-01-2012  General Microbiology 

 

 
 

 

M.Sc.-BIOCHEMISTRY      (THIRD SEMESTER)   Time-(11:00 A.M. to 2:00 P.M.) 

 

Day & Date    Paper 

     

Wednesday -  04-01-2012  Physiology & Clinical Biochemistry   

 

Saturday -  07-01-2012  Molecular Biology 

 

Tuesday -  10-01-2012  Immunology 

 

Thursday -  12-01-2012  Advanced Biotechnology 

 

 

 

 

 

           Registrar 
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C.S.J.M. UNIVERSITY, KANPUR  

MICROBIOLOGY  

Scheme of Examination (July 11 to Dec. 11 Sem.) 

 

 
M.Sc.-MICROBIOLOGY     (FIRST SEMESTER)     Time-(11:00 A.M. to 2:00 P.M.) 

 

Day & Date    Paper 

     

Tuesday -  03-01-2012  General Microbiology   

 

Friday  -  06-01-2012  Bacteriology  

 

Monday -  09-01-2012  Biostatics and Computer Applications  

 

Wednesday -  11-01-2012  Biochemistry 

 

 
M.Sc.-MICROBIOLOGY    (THIRD SEMESTER)  Time-(11:00 A.M. to 2:00 P.M.) 

 

Day & Date    Paper 

     

Wednesday -  04-01-2012  Agriculture & Environment Microbiology   

 

Saturday -  07-01-2012  Molecular Biology 

 

Tuesday -  10-01-2012  Recombination DNA Technology 

 

Thursday -  12-01-2012  Fundamentals of Immunity & Infection 

 

 

 

 

 

           Registrar 
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C.S.J.M. UNIVERSITY, KANPUR  

ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE 

Scheme of Examination (July 11 to Dec. 11 Sem.) 

 

 
M.Sc.-ENVIRONMENTAL  Sc.    (FIRST SEMESTER)   Time-(11:00 A.M. to 2:00 P.M.) 

 
Day & Date    Paper 

     

Tuesday -  03-01-2012  Basics of Environment   

 

Friday  -  06-01-2012  Fundamental of Ecology  

 

Monday -  09-01-2012  Natural Resources & Their Management  

 

Wednesday -  11-01-2012  Conventional & Non-Conventional Energy Resources 

 

 
M.Sc.-ENVIRONMENTAL  Sc.   (THIRD SEMESTER)   Time-(11:00 A.M. to 2:00 P.M.) 

 

Day & Date    Paper 

     

Wednesday -  04-01-2012  Environmental Toxicology   

 

Saturday -  07-01-2012  Environmental Microbiology & Biotechnology 

 

Tuesday -  10-01-2012  Environmental Law & Sustainable Development 

 

Thursday -  12-01-2012  Pollution Monitoring & Bioremediation 

 

 

 

 

           Registrar 
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C.S.J.M. UNIVERSITY, KANPUR  

FOOD TECHNOLOGY 

Scheme of Examination (July 11 to Dec. 11 Sem.) 

 

 
M.Sc.- FOOD TECHNOLOGY   (FIRST SEMESTER)   Time-(11:00 A.M. to 2:00 P.M.) 

 

Day & Date    Paper 

     

Tuesday - 03-01-2012  Principles of Food Processing   

 

Friday  -  06-01-2012  Food Chemistry  

 

Monday -  09-01-2012  Instrumentations & Analytical Techniques  

 

Wednesday -  11-01-2012  Research Methodology, Statistics & Computer Applications 

 

 
 

M.Sc.- FOOD TECHNOLOGY   (THIRD SEMESTER)    Time-(11:00 A.M. to 2:00 P.M.) 

 
Day & Date    Paper 

     

Wednesday -  04-01-2012  Processing of Cereals, Pulses and Oilseeds   

 

Saturday -  07-01-2012  Processing of Milk and Milk Products 

 

Tuesday -  10-01-2012  Quality Control Food Standards and Food Laws 

 

Thursday -  12-01-2012  Entrepreneurship in Food Processing 

 
 

 

 

 

 

         Registrar 
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C.S.J.M. UNIVERSITY, KANPUR  

NUTRITIONAL SCIENCE 

Scheme of Examination (July 11 to Dec. 11 Sem.) 

 
 

M.Sc.- NUTRITIONAL SCIENCE  (FIRST SEMESTER)        Time-(11:00 A.M. to 2:00 P.M.) 

 

Day & Date    Paper 
     

Tuesday  -  03-01-2012  Applied Physiology  

 

Friday  -  06-01-2012  Nutritional Biochemistry 

 

Monday -  09-01-2012  Advanced Nutrition  

 

Wednesday -  11-01-2012  Advances in Food Microbiology 

 

 

M.Sc.- NUTRITIONAL SCIENCE  (THIRD SEMESTER)        Time-(11:00 A.M. to 2:00 P.M.) 

 

Day & Date    Paper 

     

Wednesday  -  04-01-2012  Clinical & Therapeutic Nutrition   

 

Saturday -  07-01-2012  Institutional Food Administration  

 

Tuesday -  10-01-2012  Food Processing & Technology  

 

Thursday -  12-01-2012  Assessment of Nutritional Status 

 

 

 

 

 

         Registrar 
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 C.S.J.M. UNIVERSITY, KANPUR  

 ELECTRONICS 

Scheme of Examination (July 11 to Dec. 11 Sem.) 

 
M.Sc.-   ELECTRONICS   (FIRST SEMESTER)     Time-(11:00 A.M. to 2:00 P.M.) 

 
Day & Date    Paper 

     

Wednesday -  03-01-2012  I-  Classical & Quantum Mechanics 

 

Friday   -  06-01-2012  II- Mathematical and Computational Methods in Electronics  

 

Wednesday  -  11-01-2012  III-Network Analysis and Systhesis  

 

Friday  -  13-01-2012  IV-Semiconductor Devices 

 

 

 

M.Sc.-  ELECTRONICS    (THIRD SEMESTER)  Time- (11:00 A.M. to 2:00 P.M.) 
 

Day & Date    Paper 

     

Wednesday -  04-01-2012  I-  Quantum Electronics & Lasers 

 

Saturday -  07-01-2012  II- Science and Technology of Material Growth 

 

Thursday  -  12-01-2012  III-Communication Electronics 

 

Monday -  16-01-2012  IV-Computer Programming in Fortran 

 

 

 

 

           Registrar 
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C.S.J.M. UNIVERSITY, KANPUR 

BIO-INFORMATICS 

Scheme of Examination (July 11 to Dec. 11 Sem.) 

 
M.Sc.-BIO-INFORMATICS      (FIRST SEMESTER)   Time-(11:00 A.M. to 2:00 P.M.) 

 
Day & Date    Paper 

     

Tuesday  -  03-01-2012  I-  Introduction to Modern Biology   

 

Friday   -  06-01-2012  II- Basic Mathematics  

 

Wednesday -  11-01-2012  III-Introduction to Computing  

 

Friday  -  13-01-2012  IV-Fundamentals of Bio-Informatics  

 

Tuesday -  17-01-2012  V- Cell and Molecular Biology 

 

 

M.Sc.-BIO-INFORMATICS      (THIRD SEMESTER)   Time-(11:00 A.M. to 2:00 P.M.) 

 
Day & Date    Paper 

     

Wednesday -  04-01-2012  I-   Genome Biology  

 

Saturday -  07-01-2012  II- Biological data bank, data mining and Security  

 

Thursday  -  12-01-2012  III-Computational Biology  

 

Monday -  16-01-2012  IV-Object-Oriented Programming Using Java 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

            Registrar 
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C.S.J.M. UNIVERSITY, KANPUR 

B.C.A. 

Scheme of Examination (July 11 to Dec. 11 Sem.) 

 
B.C.A.     (FIRST SEMESTER)       Time-(10.00 A.M. to 1.00 P.M.) 

   
Day & Date    Paper 

     

Tuesday -  03-01-2012  I-  Computer Fundamental & Office Automation (New Course)  

( For Regular Students ) 
I-  Computer Fundamentals (Old Course)  

( For Ex.  & B.P. Students ) 
 

Friday  -  06-01-2012  II- Programming Principal & Algorithm (New Course)  

( For Regular Students ) 
II- Personal Computer Software (Old Course)  

( For Ex.  & B.P. Students ) 
 

Thursday -  12-01-2012  III-Principal of Management  (New Course) - For Regular Students 

III-Organization and Management of Business Systems (Old Course) 

(For Ex. & B.P. Students ) 

 

Monday  -  16-01-2012  IV-Business Communication (New Course) - For Regular Students 

IV-Mathematical Foundations of Computer Science -I (Old Course) 

     ( For Ex.  & B.P. Students ) 

  

Wednesday -  18-01-2012  V- Mathematics-I (New Course) - For Regular Students 

V- Managerial Economics (Old Course) - For Ex. & B.P. Students 

 

B.C.A.     (THIRD SEMESTER)      Time-(10.00 A.M. to 1.00 P.M.) 

   

Day & Date    Paper 

     

Wednesday -  04-01-2012  I-  Object Oriented Design and Programming  
 

    

Saturday -  07-01-2012  II- Computer Organisation  
 

Friday  -  13-01-2012  III-Mathematical Foundations of Computer Science -III  
 

Tuesday  -  17-01-2012  IV-Marketing of Computer Oriented Services 
 

Thursday -  19-01-2012  V- Microprocessor  

 

B.C.A.     (FIFTH SEMESTER)       Time-(2.00 P.M. to 5.00 P.M.) 

   
Day & Date    Paper 

     

Tuesday  -  03-01-2012  I-  Introduction to Networks 
 

Friday  -  06-01-2012  II- Basics of Database Management System 
 

Thursday  -  12-01-2012  III-Internet and Web Publishing  
 

Monday  -  16-01-2012  IV-Basics of Multimedia 

 

           Registrar 
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C.S.J.M. UNIVERSITY, KANPUR  

M.C.A. 

Scheme of Examination (July 11 to Dec. 11 Sem.) 
 

M.C.A.     (FIRST SEMESTER)       Time-(10:00 A.M. to 1:00 P.M.) 
   

Day & Date    Paper 
     

Tuesday  -  03-01-2012  I-   Programming Fundamental & Problem Solving Using "C " 

 

Friday  -  06-01-2012  II- Concept of Information Technology  

 

Thursday -  12-01-2012  III-Mathematical Foundation -I (Discrete) 

 

Monday  -  16-01-2012  IV-Digital Electronics & Microprocessor  

 

Wednesday -  18-01-2012  V- Organizational Structures & Personal Management 

 

 

M.C.A.     (THIRD SEMESTER)       Time-(10:00 P.M. to 1:00 P.M.) 

 
Day & Date    Paper 

     

Wednesday -  04-01-2012  I-  Database Management Systems 

 

Saturday -  07-01-2012  II- Operating System 

 

Friday   -  13-01-2012  III-Managerial Economics  

 

Tuesday -  17-01-2012  IV- Design and Analysis of Algorithms  

 

Thursday  -  19-01-2012  V- a. Software Engineering 

          b. System Analysis and Design (Back Loggers)  

 

M.C.A.     (FIFTH SEMESTER)    Time-(2:00 A.M. to 5:00 P.M.) 
   

Day & Date    Paper 
     

Tuesday  -  03-01-2012  I-  Computer Graphics 

 

Friday   -  06-01-2012    II- Distributed Systems  

 

Thursday -  12-01-2012    III-Introduction to Compiler Design  

 

Monday  -  16-01-2012  IV-Artificial Intelligence 

 

Wednesday -  18-01-2012  V- Client Server Technology (Elective)  

 

 

 

      

           Registrar 
 



C:\Documents and Settings\NEW USER\Desktop\SCHDEC11.DOC 

 

C.S.J.M. UNIVERSITY, KANPUR  

ADULT EDUCATION  

Scheme of Examination (July 11 to Dec. 11 Sem.) 
 

 

Master of Extension and Rural Development (FIRST SEMESTER) Time-(11:00 P.M. to 2:00 P.M.) 

 
Day & Date    Paper 

     

Friday  -  06-01-2012  I-  Conceptual Frame Work of Extension Education 

           

Monday -  09-01-2012  II- Social Policy, Planning & Implementation 

              

Wednesday -  11-01-2012  III- Psychological Foundation of Human Behaviour   

 

Friday  -  13-01-2012  IV- Social Research Methodology - Method & Techniques  

 

 

Master of Extension and Rural Development (THIRD SEMESTER) Time-(11:00 P.M. to 2:00 P.M.) 

 
Day & Date    Paper 

     

Thursday -  05-01-2012  I-  Communication and Counselling 

           

Saturday -  07-01-2012  II- Basics of Community Development 

              

Tuesday -  10-01-2012  III- Indian Rural Culture   

 

Thursday -  12-01-2012  IV- Panchayati Raj System in India  

 

 

P.M. DIP. in Adult & Cont. Ext .Edu. (FIRST SEMESTER)  Time-(11:00 P.M. to 2:00 P.M.) 
Day & Date    Paper 

     

Wednesday -  04-01-2012  I-  Conceptual Framework of Adult, Continuing Education and  

          Extension   

 

Friday  -  06-01-2012  II- Life Long Education 

              

Monday -  09-01-2012  III- Psychological Foundation of Adult Behavior   

 

Wednesday  -  11-01-2012  IV- Research Methodology in Social Sciences  

 

Friday   -  13-01-2012  V-  Voluntary Action and Management Skill  

 

 

         

            Registrar 
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C.S.J.M. UNIVERSITY, KANPUR 

M.Phil  

Scheme of Examination (July 11 to Dec. 11 Sem.) 
 

M. Phil. (PHYSICS)  (FIRST SEMESTER)  Time-(11:00 A.M. to 2:00 P.M.) 

 
Day & Date    Paper 

     

Tuesday -  03-01-2012  I-  Research Methodology  

 

Friday  -  06-01-2012  II- Computational Physics  

 

Saturday -  07-01-2012  III-Physics of Novel Materials  

      OR 

          High Energy Physics 

      OR 

          Advanced Laser and Non Linear Optics 

 

  

   

M. Phil. (MATHEMATICS)  (FIRST SEMESTER) Time-(11:00 A.M. to 2:00 P.M.) 

 
Day & Date    Paper 

     

Tuesday -  03-01-2012  I-  Research Methodology  

 

Friday  -  06-01-2012  II- Numerical Methods  

 

Saturday  -  07-01-2012  III-Partial Differential Equations  

      OR 

     IV-Optimization  

      OR 

     V- Mathematical Modelling  

 

 

 

M. Phil. (CHEMISTRY)  (FIRST SEMESTER)  Time-(11:00 A.M. to 2:00 P.M.) 

 
Day & Date    Paper 

     

Tuesday -  03-01-2012  I-  Research Methodology  

 

Friday  -  06-01-2012  II- Instrumentation and Applications 

 

Saturday -  07-01-2012  III-Macromolecules / IV-Chemistry of Materials / V- Advanced 

     Quantum Chemistry / VI- Advanced  Electrochemistry  

        

       

 

 

           Registrar   
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C.S.J.M. UNIVERSITY, KANPUR  

M.Phil  

Scheme of Examination (July 11 to Dec. 11 Sem.) 
 

 

M. Phil. (EDUCATION)  (FIRST SEMESTER)  Time-(11:00 A.M. to 2:00 P.M.) 

Day & Date    Paper 
     

Tuesday   -  03-01-2012  I-  Research Methods in Education   

 

Friday  -  06-01-2012  II- Educational And Information Technology   

       

Monday -  09-01-2012  III-Educational Administration  

 

Wednesday  -  11-01-2012  IV-Psychology of Learning and Instruction  

 

Friday  -  13-01-2012  VI-Science, Society And Education 

 

 

 

M. Phil. (SOCIOLOGY)  (FIRST SEMESTER)  Time-(11:00 A.M. to 2:00 P.M.) 
 

Day & Date    Paper 

     

Thursday -  05-01-2012  I-  Methods of Social Research  

 

Saturday -  07-01-2012  II- Indian Sociology  

 

Monday  -  09-01-2012  III-Criminology 

 

 

 

M. Phil. (ENGLISH)  (FIRST SEMESTER)  Time-(11:00 A.M. to 2:00 P.M.) 
 

Day & Date    Paper 

     

Tuesday -  03-01-2012  I-  Research Methodology  

 

Friday  -  06-01-2012  II- Modern Literary Criticism  

 

Monday  -  09-01-2012  III-Twentieth Century English Literature  

 

 

 

 

           Registrar 
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C.S.J.M. UNIVERSITY, KANPUR  

M.Phil  

Scheme of Examination (July 11 to Dec. 11 Sem.) 
 

 

M. Phil. (LIFE SCIENCES)  FIRST SEMESTER  Time-(11:00 A.M. to 2:00 P.M.) 

 
Day & Date    Paper 

     

Tuesday -  03-01-2012  Advances in Molecular Biology 

 

Friday  -  06-01-2012  Immunology & Immunotechnology  

 

Monday -  09-01-2012  Advances in Biochemistry  

 

Wednesday -  11-01-2012  Microbial Cell Metabolism and Regulation 

     

Friday  -  13-01-2012  Advances in Ecology & Biodiversity  

 

      

 

M. Phil. (COMMERCE)  (FIRST SEMESTER)   Time-(11:00 A.M. to 2:00 P.M.) 

 
Day & Date    Paper 

     

Tuesday -  03-01-2012  I-  Economic Analysis For Research in Business Studies 

 

Friday  -  06-01-2012  II- Research Methodology & Quantitative  Techniques  

 

Monday -  09-01-2012  III- Accounting & Finance 

 

 

 

 

 

           Registrar 
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C.S.J.M. UNIVERSITY, KANPUR 

INSTITUTE OF HOTEL AND TOURISM MANAGEMENT 

Scheme of Examination (July 11 to Dec. 11 Sem.) 

 
B.Sc. in Hospitality and Hotel Administration (FIRST SEMESTER)  Time-(10:00 A.M. to 1:00 P.M.) 

 
Day & Date    Paper 

     

Tuesday  -  03-01-2012  I-  Foundation Course in Food Production - 1   

 

Wednesday -  04-01-2012  II- Foundation Course in Food and Beverage - 1 

 

Friday  -  06-01-2012  III-Foundation Course in Front Office Operations - 1  

 

Saturday -  07-01-2012  IV-Foundation Course in Accommodation Operations - 1  

 

Monday -  09-01-2012  V- Application of Computers 

 

Tuesday -  10-01-2012  VI-Hotel Engineering  

 

Wednesday -  11-01-2012  VII- Principles of Food Science 

 

B.Sc. in Hospitality and Hotel Administration (THIRD SEMESTER)  Time-(02:00 P.M. to 5:00 P.M.) 

 
Day & Date    Paper 

     

Tuesday  -  03-01-2012  I-  Food Production Operations   

 

Wednesday  -  04-01-2012  II- Food & Beverage Service Operations 

 

Friday  -  06-01-2012  III-Front Office Operations  

 

Saturday -  07-01-2012  IV-Accommodation Operations  

 

Monday -  09-01-2012  V- Food & Beverage Controls 

 

Tuesday -  10-01-2012  VI-Hotel Accountancy  

 

Wednesday -  11-01-2012  VII- Food Safety & Quality 

 

Thursday -  12-01-2012  VIII- Management in Tourism 

 

Friday  -  13-01-2012  IX-Communication Skills in English  

 

Monday -  16-01-2012  X- Human Resource Management 
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Diploma in Food and Beverage Service (First Semester)    Time-(10:00 A.M. to 1:00 P.M.) 

 
Day & Date    Paper 

     

Tuesday -  03-01-2012  I-   Food and Beverage Service - 1  

 

Friday  -  06-01-2012  II- Business Communication  

 

Monday  -  09-01-2012  III-Computer Awareness  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

           Registrar
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 C.S.J.M. UNIVERSITY, KANPUR 

B.Sc - Agriculure 

Scheme of Examination (July 11 to Dec. 11 Sem.) 

 
B.Sc. -Ag.     (FIRST SEMESTER)           Time-(10:00 A.M. to 01:00 P.M.) 
 

Day & Date    Paper 

     

Tuesday   -  03-01-2012  Structural & Spoken English (New Course)   
( For Regular Students ) 

  

Structural & Spoken English (Old Course ) 
( For Ex. &  B.P. Students ) 

 

Friday  -  06-01-2012  Principles of Crop Production (New Course) 
( For Regular Students ) 

 

Principles of Crop Production (Old Course) 
( For Ex. & B.P. Students ) 

 

Monday -  09-01-2012  Fundamentals of Soil Science (New Course) 
( For Regular Students ) 

 

Fundamentals of Soil Science (Old Course) 
( For Ex.  & B.P. Students ) 

 

Wednesday -  11-01-2012  Elements of Genetics (New Course) 
( For Regular Students ) 

 

Elements of Genetics (Old Course) 
( For Ex.  & B.P. Students ) 

 

Friday  -  13-01-2012  Elementary Statistics (New Course) - For Regular Students  

 

Elementary Statistics (Old Course) - For Ex. & B.P. Students 

 

Tuesday -  17-01-2012  Introductory Plant Pathology (New Course) - For Regular Students 

Agriculture Meterology (Old Course) - For Ex.   & B.P. Students 

 

Thursday -  19-01-2012  Rural Sociology & Educational Psychology (New Course) 

     ( For Regular Students ) 

 

Rural Sociology & Educational Psychology (Old Course) 

     ( For Ex.   & B.P. Students ) 

 

Saturday -  21-01-2012  Fundamentals of Horticulture (New Course) 
( For Regular Students ) 

 

Fundamentals of Horticulture (Old Course) 
( For Ex.  & B.P. Students ) 

 

 

                                 Registrar 
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C.S.J.M. UNIVERSITY, KANPUR 

B.Sc - Agriculure 

Scheme of Examination (July 11 to Dec. 11 Sem.) 
 

B.Sc. -Ag.     (THIRD SEMESTER)         Time-(10:00 A.M. to 01:00 P.M.) 

 
Day & Date    Paper 

     

Wednesday  -  04-01-2012  Cereals, Millet & Pulses Crops   

 

Saturday -  07-01-2012  Principles of  Plant Breeding 

 

Tuesday -  10-01-2012  Farm Power and Machinery  

 

Thursday -  12-01-2012  Environmental Science & Agro Ecology  

 

Monday -  16-01-2012  Agriculture Marketing Export & Co-Operation 

 

Wednesday -  18-01-2012  Vegetable Production 

 

Friday  -  20-01-2012  Elementary Microbiology & Soil Microbiology 

 

 
B.Sc. -Ag.     (FIFTH SEMESTER)               Time-(2:00 A.M. to 5:00 P.M.) 

 

Day & Date    Paper 

     

Tuesday -  03-01-2012  Introduction of Plant Biotechnology   

 

Friday  -  06-01-2012  Principles of  Food Science & Human Nutrition  

 

Monday -  09-01-2012  Preservation of Fruits & Vegetables  

 

Wednesday   -  11-01-2012  Crop Pests & Pest Management  

 

Friday  -  13-01-2012  Weed Management  

 

Tuesday -  17-01-2012  Crop Diseases & Management  

 

Thursday -  19-01-2012  Soil Fertility, Fertilizers & Integrated Nutrient Management 

 

 

 

 

 
                                  Registrar 


